
Board of 
Directors 2026 

LaVerne Czichotzki (Emeritus) 
15524 Maple Ridge Beach, Audubon, MN 56511 
Phone: (C) 701-238-8108 (H) 218-439-3143  

       Spouse (W) 701-235-2020 
Email:  laverneczi66@gmail.com 
Term: Standing 
Committee(s): Board Development (Chair) 

Mitch Taralson 
1444 45th S Fargo, ND 58103 
Phone: (C) 701-491-3055 
mitch.taralson@gmail.com  
Occupation: Business Owner 
Mitch of All Trades 
Term:  November 2023 – November 2026 (2nd term) 
Committee(s): Finance (Chair) 

Andy Metzger, Chair 
7365 Eagle Pointe Dr S 
Fargo, ND 58104 
Phone: 701.361.3915 
andy.metzger@microsoft.com 
Occupation: Customer Success Account Manager, 
Microsoft 
Term: November 2023 -- November 2026 (2nd term) 
Committee(s):  

Ryan Engfer 
4550 15th Ave S 
Fargo, ND 58103 
Email: rdengfer@scheels.com 
Phone: (C) 320-304-4868 
Occupation: Scheels IT  
Term:  January 2026 -- January 2029 (2nd term) 
Committee(s): 

Rob Lill, Secretary 
601 Center Ave 
Moorhead, MN 56560 
Phone:   Direct 218-233-2791 
Phone:  Cell 701-739-4835 
Email: rlill@americanfederal.net 
Occupation: Market President 
American Federal Bank 
Term: May 2025 – May 2028 (1st Term) 
Committee(s): Finance 

Board list 2026 

Roger Erbes, Vice Chair 
4530 17th Ave S 
Fargo, ND 58103 
Phone: (C) 701-261-3383 
Phone: (Direct) 701-526-1129 
Email:  roger.erbs@border.bank 
Occupation: SVP Ag/Business Banker 
Border Bank 
Term: November 2025 – November 2028 (2nd 
Term) 
Committees: Finance 

Emily Lundbohm 
3101 8th St S 
Moorhead, MN  56560 
Phone:  (W) 218-233-2406 
Email: emily@lundbohmlaw.com 
Occupation:  Attorney 
Lundbohm Law 
Term:  January 2025 – January 2028 (1st 
Term) 
Committee(s): Policy & Procedure 

Dave Roeder, Past Chair 
755 13th Ave E 
West Fargo, ND  58078 
Phone:   Direct 701-499-6340 
Phone:  Cell 701-361-2889 
Email:  dave.roeder@westernbanks.com 
Occupation:  VP/Correspondent Banking Officer 
Western State Bank 
Term: July 2025 – June 2026 (Past Chair 
Term) 
Committee(s):  

Matt Oachs 
755 13th Ave E 
West Fargo, ND  58078 
Phone:   Direct 701-499-6232 
Phone:  Cell 701-388-9146 
Email: matthew.oachs@westernbanks.com 
Occupation: Market President 
Western State Bank 
Term: February 2025 – February 2028 (1st 
Term) 
Committee(s): Finance; Policy & Procedure 
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